

# Privacy Policy for GDPR-sikker version af mBlock(incoqnito)

## Note fra LIFE

mLink-softwaredriveren bruges i dette LIFE-forløb sammen med et browserbaseret kodningsinterface kaldet mBlock. Hertil har LIFE i samarbejde med producenten udviklet en GDPR-sikker version, der sikrer en forsvarlig og minimal behandling af brugernes data.

Denne browserversion findes her: <a href="http://incognito-ide.mblock.cc">http://incognito-ide.mblock.cc</a>, hvor I også finder følgende privatlivspolitik:

This privacy policy (the "Privacy Policy") is designed to inform you about the use of information that you provide to Makeblock Co., Ltd. ("Makeblock," "we," or "us") through mBlock Application (the "Application"). Through this Application, we provide users with services such as robot control, preset controls, graphical programming and related learning and sharing services (the "Services").

This Privacy Policy covers the treatment of personally identifiable information ("Personal Data") gathered when you are using or accessing the Application. This Privacy Policy is meant to help you understand what Personal Data we collect, why we collect it and what we do with it. This Privacy Policy should be read carefully prior to using the Site as it is important. It may be printed or downloaded at any time.

# **Our Privacy Policy explains:**

What information we collect and why we collect it. Whether we will use your data. We have tried to keep the wording of Privacy Policy as simple as possible.

## **Collection and use of Personal Data**

The stand-alone application (to be installed on PC/Mac, Chromebook, mobile devices) works fine without a network connection, and you do not need to specifically register for an mBlock account to use the Application, so we do not collect any account registration information from you, nor do we collect device and network connection information such as IP address and device model.

The web/browser-based version of our software does not need to be installed locally on any device. Because everything is based on a browser, this version of our coding software requires an internet connection to communicate with our webservers. which are based in the EU. Just as with the stand-alone version (installed on a device), you do not need to specifically register for an mBlock account to use the application, so



we do not collect any account registration information from you, nor do we collect device and network connection information such as IP address and device model. The content you create through the Application will be stored locally on your device and will not be collected by us.

If you contact Makeblock, we keep a record of your communication to help solve any issues you might be facing.

#### **Disclosure of Personal Data**

Because we do not collect your personal data in the course of using the Application, we will not use or disclose any of your personal data to third parties.

### **Cross-border Transfer of Personal Data**

No cross-border transfer of personal data is involved in the provision of our software services.

### **Cookies**

We use information collected from cookies (which are text files placed on your computer) and other technologies. Our websites use cookies to remember: Your preferences, such as the site language.

# **Changes to our Privacy Policy**

We may amend this Privacy Policy from time to time as we add new features and services to the Application, as laws change, and as privacy and security practices evolve. We regularly review our compliance with our Privacy Policy. When we receive formal written complaints, we will contact the person who made the complaint to follow up. We work with the appropriate regulatory authorities, including local data protection authorities, to resolve any complaints that we cannot resolve with our customers directly.

Should we change our Privacy Policy, we will notify you of any material changes by posting them to the mBlock Application, and to other places that we deem appropriate for informing you thereof. It is strongly recommended to check this page often, referring to the date of the last modification listed at the bottom. We will in any case not reduce your rights under this Privacy Policy without your explicit and informed consent.

All prior versions of this Privacy Policy will be kept in an archive for your review upon request.



# The rights of users

In addition to the information contained in this Privacy Policy, you may be provided with additional and contextual information concerning particular services or the collection and processing of your Personal Data upon request.

Users have the right at any time, to know whether their Personal Data has been stored and can consult Makeblock to learn about their contents and origin, to verify their accuracy or to ask for them to be supplemented, cancelled, updated or corrected, or for their transformation into anonymous format or to block any data held in violation of the law, as well as to oppose their treatment for any and all legitimate reasons. Requests should be sent to Makeblock at the contact information set out below.

Users have the right to lodge a complaint against Makeblock with a supervisory authority. More details concerning the collection or processing of Personal Data may be requested from Makeblock at any time. Please see the contact information at the end of this Privacy Policy.

#### **Contact information**

Makeblock is responsible for this Privacy Policy.

# DATA CONTROLLER AND OWNER:

Makeblock Co., Ltd. Thank you for taking the time to read this Privacy Policy. Updated on 2022/20/04

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, the practices of this Site, or your dealings with this Site, please contact us at https://www.makeblock.com/contact